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Race Fields Index
Race 1 [3:00pm ] BROSNAN TRANSPORT PASSING LANE MOBILE PACE  $9125, 4YO & OLDER R35 TO R38, 2050m
Race 2 [3:29pm ] CHAMBERS BUILDING LTD HANDICAP TROT  $11,385, NON-WINNERS WITH COND. SPECIAL, 2050m
Race 3 [4:04pm ] SOUTHWEST REFRIGERATION MOBILE PACE  $9125, 4YO & OLDER R41 TO R45, 2050m
Race 4 [4:39pm ] SOUTH CANTERBURY HYDRAULICS LTD MOBILE PACE  $11,193, NON-WINNERS, 2050m
Race 5 [5:14pm ] THINK WATER TIMARU HANDICAP PACE  $9125, 4YO & OLDER R35 TO R45 SPECIAL, 2600m
Race 6 [5:50pm ] BROWN & SHIPMAN 1969 LTD MOBILE PACE  $10,423, 5YO & OLDER R35 TO R45, 2600m
Race 7 [6:24pm ] THANK YOU EQUINE VETERINARY SERVICES MOBILE TR0T  $11,193, 4YO & OLDER R35 TO R45 TROT, 

2050m
Race 8 [6:59pm ] PARK NIGHT'N DAY TIMARU MOBILE PACE  $9825, 5YO & OLDER R35, 2600m

Race 1 [3:00pm ] BROSNAN TRANSPORT PASSING LANE MOBILE PACE
$9125, 4YO & OLDER R35 TO R38, 2050m
For R35 to R38 4yo-&-older pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 055603                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Jazzys Upstart R38 1 Front S E O'Reilly                            B J & T J White                         
2 341785                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Gotta Lather Up R38 2 Front R D Close                               Ms W R Stevenson                        
3 360064                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Georgie Zukov R35 3 Front Craig D Thornley                        B A Waldron                             
4 727041                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lorton Vale R37 4 Front W J House                               M J House                               
5 800042                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ar Gee Rulz R35 5 Front B T Hope                                G P Hope & B T Hope                     
6 7D2006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lily's A Star R37 6 Front B N Orange                              J B McDermott                           
7 0D0597                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Franco Humbie R37 7 Front J C Morrison                            B A Waldron                             

Race 2 [3:29pm ] CHAMBERS BUILDING LTD HANDICAP TROT
$11,385, NON-WINNERS WITH COND. SPECIAL, 2050m
Front: Trotters with no wins for lifetime. 20m: 4 yrs & older horses with 1 win for lifetime. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 48X976                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Alice In Dreamland NW  1 Front W J House                               M J House                               
2 P52                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Heza Cool Dude NW  2 Front B N Orange                              K L Brosnahan                           
3 807394                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lady Lucinda NW  3 Front R D Close                               J M Howe                                
4 35                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Whata Castleton NW  4 Front B T Hope                                G P Hope & B T Hope                     
5 7720                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Chocolate Angus NW  5 Front C J DeFilippi                           M D Alfeld                              
6 0P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ali Son NW  6 Front J C Morrison                            J C Morrison                            
7 863448                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Rondo Trouble NW  7 Front R E Harrison                            M G Heenan                              
8 X03700                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Calmbeforethestorm NW  U1 Front G D O'Reilly                            T M McMillan                            
9 978570                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lime In A Bottle R35 1 20m S D Iremonger                           D B & S D Iremonger                     
10 4980X0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sharma Trouble R39 2 20m
11 720000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Moa Mojito R35 3 20m Craig D Thornley                        B A Waldron                             
12 687501                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Clovelly Hill R35 4 20m T M Williams                            J M Howe                                
13 054033                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Kingaroy R35 5 20m J R Ford                                J R Ford                                
14 X26847                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Meandad R35 6 20m S J Ottley                              M P Jones                               
15 075689                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Schoemaker R35 7 20m J W Smith                               J W Smith                               

Notifiable Gear Changes: Ali Son: HH-Off, Heza Cool Dude: FD-On, Lime In A Bottle: RD-Off, FD-On, Rondo Trouble: SL-On

Race 3 [4:04pm ] SOUTHWEST REFRIGERATION MOBILE PACE
$9125, 4YO & OLDER R41 TO R45, 2050m
For R41 to R45 4yo-&-older pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 X65707                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ocean Of Tears R44 1 Front G D O'Reilly                            T M McMillan                            
2 235703                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Hugo R42 2 Front R D Close                               J B McDermott                           
3 100036                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sofia Rose R41 3 Front O G Thornley                            K T Fairbairn                           
4 464101                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Woodlea Rocks R41 4 Front J C Morrison                            T M Twidle                              
5 816215                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      The Mandalorian R44 5 Front W J House                               M J House                               
6 79X652                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Salute R43 6 Front M J Williamson                          S R Allen                               
7 909894                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Dawn To Dark R45 7 Front S J Ottley                              M P Jones                               

Notifiable Gear Changes: Ocean Of Tears: NW-Off
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Race 4 [4:39pm ] SOUTH CANTERBURY HYDRAULICS LTD MOBILE PACE
$11,193, NON-WINNERS, 2050m
For 4 yrs & older pacers with no wins for lifetime with 3 or more starts for lifetime. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 746853                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Pacific Thunder NW  1 Front O G Thornley                            R S Thornley                            
2 P551                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Blaze Craze NW  2 Front D L Dolan                               S A Dolan                               
3 78X064                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Interrorgator NW  3 Front T M Williams                            P J & M J Robertson                     
4 053000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      One Of These Nights NW  4 Front B N Orange                              R B Ward                                
5 477847                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Art Jordan NW  5 Front T S Chmiel                              A G Russell                             
6 004705                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sky News NW  6 Front M B Holbrough                           B R Negus                               
7 229309                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Iamthecaptainnow NW  7 Front J W Cox                                 J W Cox                                 
8 62796                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Cee Whatabet NW  8 Front J C Hay                                 J C Hay                                 
9 X82320                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Hughes Two Me NW  9 Front R D Close                               Ms W R Stevenson                        

Second Row
10 127X50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ultimate Rush NW  10 Front S J Ottley                              R L Herbert                             
11 008X08                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sporty Reporter NW  11 Front
12 086080                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Taika NW  12 Front G A Shand                               G A Shand                               
13 366948                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Dream Boyz NW  13 Front S J Thornley                            P J & M J Robertson                     
14 0X8072                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Midnight Sophia NW  14 Front M J Williamson                          B K Mowbray                             

Notifiable Gear Changes: One Of These Nights: P-Off, BL-On, Pacific Thunder: SL-Off, BL-On

Race 5 [5:14pm ] THINK WATER TIMARU HANDICAP PACE
$9125, 4YO & OLDER R35 TO R45 SPECIAL, 2600m
For R35 to R45 4yo-&-older pacers. Front: R35 to R40. 15m: R41 to R45. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 875776                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Hes Santas Excuse R35 1 Front B N Orange                              J B McDermott                           
2 623463                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sans Repos R37 2 Front C J DeFilippi                           Miss D S Alfeld                         
3 009065                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Interpol R36 3 Front M J Williamson                          Miss V M Sell                           
4 X22932                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Stormy Vista R38 4 Front S J Ottley                              M P Jones                               
5 892344                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Not Over R35 5 Front R D Close                               Ms W R Stevenson                        
6 765697                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Doctor Tim R41 1 15m W J House                               M J House                               
7 522011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lonnekers R45 2 15m R E Cameron                             R E Cameron                             
8 32218P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Coba Charged R43 3 15m

Notifiable Gear Changes: Sans Repos: NW-Off

Race 6 [5:50pm ] BROWN & SHIPMAN 1969 LTD MOBILE PACE
$10,423, 5YO & OLDER R35 TO R45, 2600m
For R35 to R45 5yo-&-older pacers. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Rating then Earnings in the last 
4 starts using the track grid. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 604056                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Normie Stead R35 1 Front M B Holbrough                           B R Negus                               
2 158978                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Keltic Tiger R36 2 Front S J Thornley                            Mrs K L Kelly                           
3 3888X9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Changeforthebeta R37 3 Front T P Duley                               M C Purvis                              
4 621004                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Woodlea Diamond R38 4 Front J C Morrison                            T M Twidle                              
5 289062                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Mr Cash Man R42 5 Front M J Williamson                          M J Williamson                          
6 312381                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Major Happy R42 6 Front R E Harrison                            P M Vermeulen                           
7 160X07                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Taumutu Lad R43 7 Front S E O'Reilly                            L J Mosely                              
8 204003                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Times Are A Changin R45 8 Front B N Orange                              R B Ward                                
9 790375                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Terrormylove R45 9 Front W J House                               M J House                               

Notifiable Gear Changes: Changeforthebeta: BL-On, Taumutu Lad: BL-On
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Race 7 [6:24pm ] THANK YOU EQUINE VETERINARY SERVICES MOBILE TR0T
$11,193, 4YO & OLDER R35 TO R45 TROT, 2050m
For R35 to R45 4yo-&-older trotters. Preferential Barrier Draw Based on: Rating then Winning Stakes 
using the track grid. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 090420                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Silvester R35 1 Front T M Williams                            G C Telfer                              
2 080080                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Aldebaran Redwood R37 2 Front C J DeFilippi                           M D Alfeld                              
3 348808                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Granny Rose R37 3 Front M J Williamson                          M C Purvis                              
4 18X970                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ginas Majesty R37 4 Front B N Orange                              P J & M J Robertson                     
5 445323                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Petite Trixton R38 5 Front S E O'Reilly                            B J & T J White                         
6 327262                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Barrytown R42 6 Front R E Harrison                            G C Telfer                              
7 215339                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Lookslikeatrixter R43 7 Front J W Smith                               J W Smith                               
8 032881                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Almighty R44 8 Front K A Butt                                J W Cox                                 
9 X90000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Silverlinings R44 9 Front B T Hope                                D G Burrows                             

Second Row
10 252285                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Jaccka Baylis R43 10 Front W J House                               M J House                               
11 X31884                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Bodacious R40 11 Front R D Close                               D A Taylor                              
12 X60716                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Noah Magnific R40 12 Front G D O'Reilly                            D G Burrows                             
13 0X18X0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Kowhai Summit R44 13 Front
14 238977                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Miles Away R44 14 Front S J Thornley                            M R Tapper                              

Notifiable Gear Changes: Aldebaran Redwood: SL-On, Granny Rose: SL-Off, Miles Away: BL-Off

Race 8 [6:59pm ] PARK NIGHT'N DAY TIMARU MOBILE PACE
$9825, 5YO & OLDER R35, 2600m
For R35 5yo-&-older pacers. 

Book Form Name Rating Draw HCP Driver Trainer
1 216921                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Hey Tonight R35 1 Front B N Orange                              R B Ward                                
2 269529                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Courage Reactor R35 2 Front S J Thornley                            M J House                               
3 786006                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Ivona Dadic R35 3 Front J W Cox                                 W E Stapleton                           
4 648425                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Santanna Mach R35 4 Front W J House                               M J House                               
5 033044                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      The Highlander R35 5 Front M B Holbrough                           B R Negus                               
6 X90300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Touch N Go R35 6 Front
7 980P90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Franco Chaplin R35 7 Front J C Morrison                            B A Waldron                             
8 520308                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sidorova R35 8 Front R D Close                               R N Wilson                              
9 260970                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Haley Robyn R35 9 Front M J Williamson                          M J Williamson                          

Second Row
10 057657                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Playing With Stars R35 10 Front T P Borcoskie                           T D Bagrie                              
11 876992                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Cheeky Red R35 11 Front T S Chmiel                              Mrs R M Low                             
12 985333                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Evidently R35 12 Front S J Ottley                              P J Holmes                              

Notifiable Gear Changes: Cheeky Red: FD-Off, RD-On, Franco Chaplin: BL-Off, P-On, Sidorova: BL-Off, SL-On


